

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

VOL. 390]

MONDAY 13 JUNE 2022

[No. 29

Department of Justice and Attorney-General Brisbane, 13 June 2022

Her Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, has approved under the Childrens Court Act 1992 that His Honour Judge Anthony Rafter SC be appointed to act as the President of the Childrens Court of Queensland on and from 10 June 2022 to and including 4 October 2022.

SHANNON FENTIMAN MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice Minister for Women and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence

Department of Justice and Attorney-General Brisbane, 13 June 2022

Her Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, has approved under section 59 of the Constitution of Queensland 2001 that Ms Jodie Wooldridge QC be appointed, by Commission, as a Judge of the District Court of Queensland on and from 20 June 2022.

SHANNON FENTIMAN MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice Minister for Women and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence Department of Justice and Attorney-General Brisbane, 13 June 2022

Her Excellency the Governor, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council, has approved that-

- The appointment by Commission of Ms Janelle Brassington, Deputy Chief Magistrate, as a Judge of the District Court of Queensland on and from 8 July 2022;
- That Her Honour Judge Janelle Brassington be appointed as the Chief Magistrate on and from 8 July 2022 to and including 7 July 2027 under the Magistrates Act 1991; and
- leave of absence for Her Honour Judge Janelle Brassington under the District Court of Queensland Act 1967 while she performs the role of Chief Magistrate.

SHANNON FENTIMAN MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice Minister for Women and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence This page has been left blank intentionally